

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-2	2300	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Ha & Associates, Inc Community Scho Student Services Department		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/3/2023				In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	11/16/2023				Final action:	11/16/2023		
Enactment date:	11/1	6/2023			Enactment #	: 23-1969		
Title:	Distr prep Colle a pre appl Edue	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Hatchuel Tabernik & Associates, Inc., Berkeley, CA, for the latter to support in the preparation of 21st Century ASSETS Grant applications for McClymonds High School, Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, and Skyline High School, including grant narrative for each application, a project timeline, a budget for each grant application, draft letters of agreements for each grant application, and assistance with submission of the proposals to the California Department of Education, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 25, 2023 through May 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$32,960.00.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. 23-2300 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Hatchuel Tabernik & Associates, Inc Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	martha.pena@ousd.org							
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		A	ction	Result	
11/16/2023	1	Board of	f Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	
11/8/2023	1	Board of	f Education		Ν	ot Discussed and/or Taken Up		

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Hatchuel Tabernik & Associates, Inc., Berkeley, CA, for the latter to support in the preparation of 21st Century ASSETS Grant applications for McClymonds High School, Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, and Skyline High School, including grant narrative for each application, a project timeline, a budget for each grant application, draft letters of agreements for each grant application, and assistance with submission of the proposals to the California Department of Education, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 25, 2023 through May 31, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$32,960.00.